

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB25-1095 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 12.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 3, line 6, after "PROPERTY," insert "PRODUCING MINES, OR LANDS OR
- 4 LEASEHOLDS PRODUCING OIL OR GAS, AND AT WHICH THE PETITIONER IS
- 5 NOT REPRESENTING THEMSELVES,".
- 6 Page 3, line 7, strike "A PETITIONER OR A" and substitute "THE".
- 7 Page 5, line 7, strike "**amend**".
- 8 Page 5, line 8, strike "(5)(d) and (5)(e); and" and strike "(5)(f)" and
- 9 substitute "(7)".
- 10 Page 5, strike lines 10 through 26 and substitute "**arbitration -**
- 11 **definition.** (7) FOR AN APPEAL OF A COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION'S
- 12 DECISION ON A PETITION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS
- 13 SECTION OR AN APPEAL OF A BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'
- 14 DECISION ON A PETITION FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES PURSUANT TO
- 15 SECTION 39-10-114 TO THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, DISTRICT
- 16 COURT, OR ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION OR 39-8-108.5, IF
- 17 THE APPEAL IS CONCERNING NONRESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY OTHER
- 18 THAN AGRICULTURAL PROPERTY, PRODUCING MINES, OR LANDS OR
- 19 LEASEHOLDS PRODUCING OIL OR GAS, AND AT WHICH THE PETITIONER IS
- 20 NOT REPRESENTING THEMSELVES, THE REQUESTED".
- 21 Page 5, line 27, strike "A PETITIONER OR A" and substitute "THE".
- 22 Page 6, line 3, strike "(5)(f)," and substitute "(7),".
- 23 Page 6, strike lines 16 through 20 and substitute "(2) This act applies to
- 24 appeals that are filed pursuant to section 39-8-106 (1) or 39-8-108 (1),
- 25 C.R.S.,".

** ** ** ** **